

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 50 of 2015

Simplex Infrastructures Limited Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents
With

L.P.A. No. 564 of 2014 With L.P.A. No. 565 of 2014 With L.P.A. No. 566 of 2014 With L.P.A. No. 11 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 22 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 32 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 44 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 45 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 49 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 53 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 54 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 55 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 70 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 72 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 73 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 74 of 2015.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Jitendra Singh, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Lala, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Kataruka, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kataruka, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Budhia, Advocate
For the Intervenor : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Adv.
Mr. Prince Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Adv.
For the Resp. State : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ray, G.A.-I
Ms. Ruchi Mukti, AC to AAG IA
For Resp.-Housing Board : Mr. Sachin Kumar (SC) (Sr.)
Mr. Shambhavi Sinha, Advocate

52/Dated: 4th May, 2026

As prayed on behalf of Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned counsel appearing for State Housing Board, list these cases on 07th May, 2026 at 11:30 am.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

04/05/2026

Pappu/-